RNS Number : 5565U Water Intelligence PLC 19 January 2017

Water Intelligence plc

("Water Intelligence" or the "Company")

Directorate Change

Water Intelligence plc (AIM:WATR.L), the leading provider of precision, minimally-invasive leak detection and remediation solutions, is pleased to announce the appointment of John F. Weigold, IV as Non-Executive Director to the Board with immediate effect.

John is currently a senior client partner for Korn Ferry International in the firm's Industrial practice with a focus on aerospace, defence and security. He has more than 18 years' experience finding top-performing senior leadership talent. John also serves as a Rear Admiral in the U.S Navy as Reserve Deputy Commander for the U.S. Pacific Fleet.

Patrick DeSouza, Executive Chairman, commented: "Water Intelligence is growing rapidly and we have ambitious goals for 2017 and beyond. John's professional background in personnel management and leadership - organization, recruitment, training - will help take our Company to the next level. His range of skills will complement those of an already highly talented board. As an important added dimension, John grew up in his family's electrical contracting business in Greenwich, Connecticut and understands well the challenges and opportunities of our core American Leak franchise business."

Additional information on John Weigold:

The following information is disclosed in accordance with Schedule 2(g) of the AIM Rules for Companies.

Full name: John Frederick Weigold

Age: 55

Shares held: None

Directorships/partnerships held in the last five years: Current Past

None

None

There are no other matters which are required to be announced for John Weigold pursuant to Schedule 2(g) of the AIM Rules for Companies.

Enquiries:

Water Intelligence plc Patrick DeSouza, Executive Chairman Tel: +1 203 654 5426

finnCap Ltd Adrian Hargrave / Giles Rolls, corporate finance Stephen Norcross, corporate broking Tel: +44 (0) 207 220 0500

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange